AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE STANDARD SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACT BETWEEN SAN JUAN COUNTY AND JONES & DEMILLE ENGINEERING.

This Amendment No. 1 to the Standard Service Agreement (this "Amendment No. 1") is made and entered into by and between San Juan County, a body corporate and politic and legal subdivision of the state of Utah ("County"), and Jones & DeMille Engineering, Inc. ("Contractor"). County and Contractor may be collectively referred to as the "Parties" herein.

RECITALS

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the Parties based, in part, upon the following recitals:

- A. The Parties previously entered into a *Standard Service Provider Contract*, dated January 18, 2022, which is labeled the Standard Service Provider Contract between San Juan County, Utah and Jones & DeMille Engineering, Inc. (the "Agreement"); and
- B. The Parties, through this Amendment No. 1, desire to modify certain terms and/or provisions of the Agreement.

Now, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the terms set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 2. **Compensation. Paragraph A.** Upon the Service Provider's completion of its duties under section 1 of this contract, San Juan County will pay the Service Provider Ninety-Six Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-Three and 75/100 Dollars (\$96,163.75).
- 3. Effectiveness, Date, and Termination. This contract will be extended for another 6 (six) months and will terminate on March 30, 2024 at 11:59 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates indicated below.

SAN JUAN COUNTY	JONES & DeMILLE ENGINEERING, INC
By: Bruce Adams, Chair Board of San Juan County Commissioners Date:	By: Printed Name: Title:
ATTEST:	Date:
Lyman Duncan, San Juan County Clerk/Auditor Date:	